
German Shorthaired Pointer Club of America  Saturday, July 15, 2023 

 Pointers (German Shorthaired) 
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Dogs 
  7 AB Primetime-Garbonita Harvestmoon @ Shining Star. SS38654604 
 12/26/2022  Breeder: Mark and Jacob Dully/Anita Weiss. Sire: CH Garbonita Man On The Moon  Dam:  
 Cache Garbonita Mischief MH. Owner:Edwin Kerr Jr|Amanda Wampner .   
  9 2 Rugerheim N Southmtn's Quietstorm. SS38863207 
 11/27/2022  Breeder: Athena Tirre/Janet Chandler. Sire: GCHG CH Shortales & Coronet With Or Without  
 You  Dam: GCH CH Rugerheim's Mama's Spittin' Image. Owner:Terina R Chernich|Dorothea Hand.   
 11 1 Vielseitigs Big Atta Dude. SS40471302 
 Best of Opp in  11/18/2022  Breeder: Jeff Hurley. Sire: Norenfield Bruno  Dam: Vielseitigs Bitches Behavin.  
 Sweeps Owner:Jenniffer Howling.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12)  Dogs 
 15 1 White River's Blue Clear Sky CGC TKN. SS35900505 
 8/6/2022  Breeder: Patti Martin/Mrs. Charlene Rutar. Sire: GCHG CH Coldwater's Big Shoes To Fill CGC  
 TKN  Dam: GCH CH T-Town N White River's Oh What A Night RM JH CGC TKN. Owner:Elizabeth  
 Sleeman.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Puppy 12-15)  Dogs 
 17 1 Legacyk Cody Blue. SS34822405 
 5/19/2022  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/Melanie Wical. Sire: GCH CH Legacyk Freiheit Black Label   
 Dam: CH Legacyk's Journey With Vjk-Myst. Owner:Victoria Mourning.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Puppy 15-18)  Dogs 
 19 2 Legacyk's Count Dracula. SS32921307 
 2/18/2022  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/James Deppen. Sire: Norenfield Bruno  Dam: Skyfall's Cinder  
 Vom Deppe Haus Legacyk. Owner:Christine Manikowski and Nancibeth Clements|Nancibeth Clements.   
 23 1 Mull Valley Sure Point Hawkeye JH. SS33809206 
 3/29/2022  Breeder: Teresa McCreight. Sire: DC AFC Bax-Star's Doc Holiday  Dam: CH Snips She's All  
 That. Owner:Ron Fitzpatrick|Sharon Fitzpatrick.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Bitches 
 12 2 Ll Kellyanne's Bella Jo Vom Hege-Haus. SS37707610 
 11/2/2022  Breeder: Lance Rudman. Sire: Tt Willow's Lucky Vom Felsigberg JH  Dam: Tt Kassie's  
 Kellyanne Vom Felsiberg. Owner:Nicole Seiler.   
 14 3 Shining-Star Finish Line Homemade Double Stuff. SS38289503 
 11/27/2022  Breeder: Edwin D Kerr Jr./Amanda Wampner. Sire: Shining Star Darth Maul BCAT  Dam:  
 Shining Star Styx Renegade JH BCAT. Owner:Edwin D Kerr Jr|Amanda Wampner|Emily Kerr.   
 16 1 Rushaway Dresden. SS38720701 
 12/26/2022  Breeder: Lois Rush. Sire: GCHS CH Eisenfaust's Take A Good Look at Bequest  Dam: CH  
 Dixie Rosalea. Owner:Lois Rush|Charles Cobb.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12)  Bitches 
 18 AB Legends Put Another Dime In The Juke Box. SS35820907 
 7/26/2022  Breeder: Pamela E Yadanza. Sire: GCHG CH Country Creek's Legendary Huntsman JH CGC  
 TKN  Dam: GCH CH Grandslams Maven Of Legends DS CGC TKN. Owner:Pam Yadanza|Matthew Yadanza.   
 26 1 Hotwired Legacyk Stardust Anything N Everything. SS37273411 
 Best in Sweeps 10/2/2022  Breeder: Karin S Cecil/Mekenzie Cecil/Jen Miller/Madison Koutstaal/Carol E Rappaport. Sire:  
 GCH CH Legacyk Freiheit Black Label  Dam: GCH CH Hotwired's Hang On Sloopy. Owner:Carol  
 Rappaport|Karin Cecil|Mekenzie Cecil|Jen Miller|Madison Koustall.   
 28 AB Legacyk Freiheit Bound For Glory. SS37470704 
 9/29/2022  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/Lindsey Nicholas. Sire: GCH CH Legacyk Freiheit Black Label   
 Dam: CH Legacyk Charmed I'M Sure. Owner:Nancibeth Clements|Madison Koutstaal|Anne Cullen Tormey.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Puppy 12-15)  Bitches 
 50 2 Goose Valley's Girl Of My Dreams. SS35921004 
 7/10/2022  Breeder: Ken Scruggs/Colleen Scruggs. Sire: CH Garbonita Man On The Moon  Dam: Goose  
 Valley & Belwood's Dreamboat Annie. Owner:COLLEEN SCRUGGS.   
 86 1 CH Bequest Rushaway Greta. SS36005710 
 7/9/2022  Breeder: Hunter Richardson/Cassaundra Frabutt. Sire: CH Suma's Thanks For Your  
 Consideration  Dam: GCH CH Eisenfaust's On Trend. Owner:Lois Rush|Charles Cobb|Cassaundrra  
 Frabutt|H Richardson.   
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 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Puppy 15-18)  Bitches 
 24 1 Mull Valley Sure Point Sweet Rose Of Sharon JH. SS33809203 
 3/29/2022  Breeder: Teresa McCreight. Sire: DC AFC Bax-Star's Doc Holiday  Dam: CH Snips She's All  
 That. Owner:Sharon Fitzpatrick|Ron Fitzpatrick.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Veterans 9+ Years)  Dogs 
 37 1 GCH CH Summertime's Slam Dunk FDC CGC. SR80054502 
 Best of Opp in  10/11/2013  Breeder: Ann D Carter. Sire: GCHG CH Shortales N Cahoots W Irondale JH  Dam: GCH CH  
 Vet Sweeps MACH Summertime's Catch Me If You Can MXB MJB XF CA. Owner:Theresa Geraci.   
 88 1 Lyford Reckless Running Rocki CD. SR73344404 
 6/27/2012  Breeder: David W Grider. Sire: Rock Hollow Iron Rex Vom Graf  Dam: Griders Huntin Zoey.  
 Owner:Paige Lyford|Brooke Lyford.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Sweepstakes (Veterans 9+ Years)  Bitches 
 54 1 CH Killaris Merriment. SR76225701 
 Best in Vet  12/11/2010  Breeder: Jenniffer S Howling. Sire: Killaris Basic Brown  Dam: Killaris All Quacked Up.  
 Sweeps Owner:Jenniffer Howling.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Puppy (6-9 Months)  Dogs 
  7 3 Primetime-Garbonita Harvestmoon @ Shining Star. SS38654604 
 12/26/2022  Breeder: Mark and Jacob Dully/Anita Weiss. Sire: CH Garbonita Man On The Moon  Dam:  
 Cache Garbonita Mischief MH. Owner:Edwin Kerr Jr|Amanda Wampner .  Hannah Ralston 
  9 1/W Rugerheim N Southmtn's Quietstorm. SS38863207 
 11/27/2022  Breeder: Athena Tirre/Janet Chandler. Sire: GCHG CH Shortales & Coronet With Or Without  
 You  Dam: GCH CH Rugerheim's Mama's Spittin' Image. Owner:Terina R Chernich|Dorothea Hand.   
 11 2 Vielseitigs Big Atta Dude. SS40471302 
 11/18/2022  Breeder: Jeff Hurley. Sire: Norenfield Bruno  Dam: Vielseitigs Bitches Behavin.  
 Owner:Jenniffer Howling.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), 12-15 Months  Dogs 
 17 1 Legacyk Cody Blue. SS34822405 
 5/19/2022  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/Melanie Wical. Sire: GCH CH Legacyk Freiheit Black Label   
 Dam: CH Legacyk's Journey With Vjk-Myst. Owner:Victoria Mourning.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), 15-18 Months  Dogs 
 19 1/R Legacyk's Count Dracula. SS32921307 
 2/18/2022  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/James Deppen. Sire: Norenfield Bruno  Dam: Skyfall's Cinder  
 Vom Deppe Haus Legacyk. Owner:Christine Manikowski and Nancibeth Clements|Nancibeth Clements.   
 23 2 Mull Valley Sure Point Hawkeye JH. SS33809206 
 3/29/2022  Breeder: Teresa McCreight. Sire: DC AFC Bax-Star's Doc Holiday  Dam: CH Snips She's All  
 That. Owner:Ron Fitzpatrick|Sharon Fitzpatrick.Agent:  M'Kayla Stahr 
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Open  Dogs 
 27 3 Tba Gamble's Vintage Fritz Mashbill: Elmer T. Lee SH. SS04885308 
 4/18/2018  Breeder: James Deal. Sire: DC Gamble's Benney The Jet MH  Dam: All Heart Lakeside.  
 Owner:Becky Adams|Tommy Adams Jr..Agent:  M'Kayla Stahr 
 29 1 Hotwired's This Is The Way. SS16660102 
 1/17/2020  Breeder: Karin S Cecil/Jacob D Cecil/Mekenzie Cecil. Sire: GCHG CH OTCH7 Voyager's  
 Perfect Partner VCD2 UDX9 OGM BN GN GO VER RE MH AX NF THD CGC TKA  Dam: GCHB CH  
 Hotwired's Heartbreaker For Alajazz. Owner:Madeline Morehead|Sarah Morehead.   
 31 AB Stelor & Seven Hills Remembered Coast To Coast TKN. SS23978702 
 1/5/2021  Breeder: Janet Dalgaard. Sire: GCHG CH Stelor's Royalty Remembered JH  Dam: CH  
 Snowcreeks Bring On The Rain. Owner:Megan King VMD|Dee Stelmach DPM.  Melissa Foehrkolb  
 Hungerford 
 33 2 Makapoynt Clegane. SS41235501 
 4/22/2019  Breeder: Brian Keulen-Brain/Ashley Keulen-Brain. Sire: Wahrelegende Prince Sparkles  Dam:  
 Arosa Zena Princess. Owner:Nancibeth Clements.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Puppy (6-9 Months)  Bitches 
 12 1 Ll Kellyanne's Bella Jo Vom Hege-Haus. SS37707610 
 11/2/2022  Breeder: Lance Rudman. Sire: Tt Willow's Lucky Vom Felsigberg JH  Dam: Tt Kassie's  
 Kellyanne Vom Felsiberg. Owner:Nicole Seiler.Agent:   Melissa Hungerford 
 14 3 Shining-Star Finish Line Homemade Double Stuff. SS38289503 
 11/27/2022  Breeder: Edwin D Kerr Jr./Amanda Wampner. Sire: Shining Star Darth Maul BCAT  Dam:  
 Shining Star Styx Renegade JH BCAT. Owner:Edwin D Kerr Jr|Amanda Wampner|Emily Kerr.   
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 16 2 Rushaway Dresden. SS38720701 
 12/26/2022  Breeder: Lois Rush. Sire: GCHS CH Eisenfaust's Take A Good Look at Bequest  Dam: CH  
 Dixie Rosalea. Owner:Lois Rush|Charles Cobb.Agent:  Andrea Casterline 
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Puppy (9-12 Months)  Bitches 
 18 AB Legends Put Another Dime In The Juke Box. SS35820907 
 7/26/2022  Breeder: Pamela E Yadanza. Sire: GCHG CH Country Creek's Legendary Huntsman JH CGC  
 TKN  Dam: GCH CH Grandslams Maven Of Legends DS CGC TKN. Owner:Pam Yadanza|Matthew  
 Yadanza.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), 15-18 Months  Bitches 
 24 1 Mull Valley Sure Point Sweet Rose Of Sharon JH. SS33809203 
 3/29/2022  Breeder: Teresa McCreight. Sire: DC AFC Bax-Star's Doc Holiday  Dam: CH Snips She's All  
 That. Owner:Sharon Fitzpatrick|Ron Fitzpatrick.Agent:  M'Kayla Stahr 
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Bred-By-Exhibitor (Puppy)  Bitches 
 28 AB Legacyk Freiheit Bound For Glory. SS37470704 
 9/29/2022  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/Lindsey Nicholas. Sire: GCH CH Legacyk Freiheit Black Label   
 Dam: CH Legacyk Charmed I'M Sure. Owner:Nancibeth Clements|Madison Koutstaal|Anne Cullen Tormey.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Bred-By-Exhibitor (Adult)  Bitches 
 32 2 Wynnsong's Little Miss Independence. SS35537001 
 7/4/2022  Breeder: Jill Anne Walters/Peggy Joanne Walters. Sire: GCH CH Wynnsong's Flying Without  
 Wings  Dam: Wynnsong's Playing With Fire. Owner:Jill Walters|Peggy Walters.   
 34 1/R Cedar Run 'N Roctanian Old Fashion CeCe. SS35840301 
 6/19/2022  Breeder: Christopher Rost/Michelle L Rost/Treasa Rost. Sire: GCH CH Trf White River Stars  
 Align At Sunrise CD BN GN RE JH FDC CAA DCAT SWME SHDM TKI  Dam: CH Cedar Run It's 5  
 O'Clock Somewhere DJ. Owner:Treasa Marie Rost.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Open  Bitches 
 42 1/W/BW Hotwired's She's A Pistol TKN. SS19818203 
 7/11/2020  Breeder: Mekenzie Cecil/Karin S Cecil. Sire: GCHG CH OTCH7 Voyager's Perfect Partner  
 VCD2 UDX8 OGM BN GN GO VER RE MH AX NF THD CGC TKA  Dam: CH Adamo's The Party Never  
 Stops. Owner:Erica Walker|Erica Walker|Shane Walker.   
 46 2 Fairhill's Garbonita Count Your Blessings CGCU. SS29162012 
 9/24/2021  Breeder: Julie Thate/Cherie Hendrix/Anita Weiss. Sire: GCHB CH Aus Dem Norden's Duel In  
 The Desert CD PCD BN RM JH FDC ACT2 CGC TKP  Dam: GCH CH Vjk-Myst Garbonita's For Your Eyes 
  Only JH. Owner:Fawn Kovach|Cynthia Sandstedt|Julie Thate.   
 50 3 Goose Valley's Girl Of My Dreams. SS35921004 
 7/10/2022  Breeder: Ken Scruggs/Colleen Scruggs. Sire: CH Garbonita Man On The Moon  Dam: Goose  
 Valley & Belwood's Dreamboat Annie. Owner:COLLEEN SCRUGGS.  Hannah Ralston 
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Veteran (9+ Years)  Dogs 
 37 1 GCH CH Summertime's Slam Dunk FDC CGC. SR80054502 
 10/11/2013  Breeder: Ann D Carter. Sire: GCHG CH Shortales N Cahoots W Irondale JH  Dam: GCH CH  
 MACH Summertime's Catch Me If You Can MXB MJB XF CA. Owner:Theresa Geraci.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Hunting Class  Dogs 
 39 1 CH Ehrenvogel If You Ain'T First You'Re Last JH BCAT TKI ATT. SS29839803 
 7/2/2021  Breeder: Carlene Swensson/Ann Claire Lester/Marina Renee Lara. Sire: CH Bulkley Nectemere  
 Nectimide SH THDN  Dam: GCHP CH Newpoint Trace Evidence Of Ehrnvogl. Owner:Christy Hale|Marina  
 Renee Lara|Ann Claire Lester.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Veteran (9+ Years)  Bitches 
 54 1 CH Killaris Merriment. SR76225701 
 12/11/2010  Breeder: Jenniffer S Howling. Sire: Killaris Basic Brown  Dam: Killaris All Quacked Up.  
 Owner:Jenniffer Howling.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Hunting Class  Bitches 
 62 AB CH Country Creek's Diamonds Blazing Comet RN JH ACT1 ACT2J CGC TKN. SS07218502 
 7/18/2018  Breeder: Kurt Ortwig/Mary Baque/Al Baque. Sire: CH Whisperidge's The Great Gatsby  Dam:  
 CH Country Creek's "What A Gem" JH. Owner:james sublett|Al and Mary Baque|Anna Sublett.   
 Pointers (German Shorthaired), Best of Breed   
 15 SEL White River's Blue Clear Sky CGC TKN. SS35900505 
 8/6/2022  Breeder: Patti Martin/Mrs. Charlene Rutar. Sire: GCHG CH Coldwater's Big Shoes To Fill CGC  
 TKN  Dam: GCH CH T-Town N White River's Oh What A Night RM JH CGC TKN. Owner:Elizabeth  
 Sleeman.   
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 26 Hotwired Legacyk Stardust Anything N Everything. SS37273411 
 10/2/2022  Breeder: Karin S Cecil/Mekenzie Cecil/Jen Miller/Madison Koutstaal/Carol E Rappaport. Sire:  
 GCH CH Legacyk Freiheit Black Label  Dam: GCH CH Hotwired's Hang On Sloopy. Owner:Carol  
 Rappaport|Karin Cecil|Mekenzie Cecil|Jen Miller|Madison Koustall.   
 43 GCH CH Wynnsong's Whisper Take A Shot In The Dark. SS08098303 
 9/23/2018  Breeder: Jill Anne Walters/Peggy Joanne Walters. Sire: GCHG CH Trf White River Howlin' At  
 The Stars CD BN RA JH DS CGC  Dam: CH Wynnsong's You Gonna Fly. Owner:Lisa Dziedzina .   
 45 GCH CH Legacyk Freiheit Black Label. SS21828101 
 9/1/2020  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/James Deppen. Sire: GCH CH Legacyk Blue Sunday  Dam:  
 Skyfall's Cinder Vom Deppe Haus Legacyk. Owner:Nancibeth Clements|Anne Cullen Tormey.   
 47 CH Cedar Run Up Shits Creek Without A Paddle JH VSWB FITB. SS23240510 
 11/23/2020  Breeder: Treasa Rost/Christopher Rost/Michelle L Rost. Sire: Cedar Run Hauling Ice  Dam:  
 CH Cedar Run It's 5 O'Clock Somewhere DJ. Owner:Melody England|James England|Corrie England.   
 49 OS GCHS CH Vjk-Myst Heir To The Throne JH FDC CGCA CGCU TKN BN-V. SS24847401 
 11/9/2020  Breeder: Susan Stutz/Yvonne Hassler-Deterding/Mrs. Valerie Nunes-Atkinson. Sire: CH Star K's 
  Mile Hi Carlos-Stardust RN  Dam: GCHS CH Vjk-Myst Diamonds Are Forever JH. Owner:Robert Grant|V  
 Atkinson|S Stutz|Y Hassler Deterding.Agent:  Valerie Nunes 
 51 GCHB CH Legacyk Freiheit Piano Man. SS27371906 
 5/15/2021  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/Alex Mansfield/Sherri Griswold. Sire: GCHS CH Springrun's  
 Hotter Than That  Dam: GCHS CH Legacyk Twice Tempted. Owner:Nancibeth Clements|Anne Cullen  
 Tormey.   
 53 AB GCH CH Hotwired's Makin' Memories Chasin'  Dreams FDC FCAT. SS27630301 
 6/14/2021  Breeder: Karin S Cecil. Sire: GCHS CH Springrun's Hotter Than That  Dam: GCH CH  
 Hotwired's Hang On Sloopy. Owner:Bridget Novak|Paul Novak.   
 55 CH Silverlakes Carry-On Cody. SS28145202 
 7/26/2021  Breeder: Barbara McNeill/Gary McNeill. Sire: GCHB CH Showme The Eye Of The Tiger  Dam:  
 GCHP CH Silverlakes Theres No Business Like Show Business SCN CGCA TKA. Owner:Christine Quaid.  
  Danni Goodland 
 57 AB CH Ehrenvogel Bears  Beets  Battlestar Galactica. SS30070802 
 10/14/2021  Breeder: Ann Claire Lester/Marina Renee Lara D.V.M.. Sire: GCHS CH Newpoint Under  
 Investigation  Dam: CH Ehrenvogel Hot As A Pistol. Owner:Cathy Inman.Agent:  Matt Hess 
 60 Bnj Oc's Can'T Touch This. SS02636210 
 11/19/2017  Breeder: Beth DeVries. Sire: GCH CH Eastbay's Hj Scar Hunter  Dam: Bnj Always A Riot.  
 Owner:Robin LaFrance|Beth DeVries.   
 62 AB CH Country Creek's Diamonds Blazing Comet RN JH ACT1 ACT2J CGC TKN. SS07218502 
 7/18/2018  Breeder: Kurt Ortwig/Mary Baque/Al Baque. Sire: CH Whisperidge's The Great Gatsby  Dam:  
 CH Country Creek's "What A Gem" JH. Owner:james sublett|Al and Mary Baque|Anna Sublett.   
 64 BB GCHS CH Robin Crest Westpointe Exceeding Expectations JH. SS10119001 
 12/21/2018  Breeder: Tracy Duff/Robin Remondi. Sire: GCHP CH Robin Crest Great Expectations  Dam:  
 GCH CH Robin Crest Royal Marchesa JH. Owner:Ricki Johnson|Robin Remondi|Tracy Duff.Agent:  Jamie  
 Clute 
 66 GCH CH Kan-Point's Heroes Live Forever. SS14661206 
 9/10/2019  Breeder: Dr. Richard Stanley/Mrs. Richard Stanley/Lucretia Coonrod. Sire: GCHG CH  
 Quinsea's War Admiral  Dam: GCHB CH Kan-Point's Flashback. Owner:Lucretia Coonrod|Christy Hale.   
 68 CH Wynnsong's Champagne And Diamonds SWN. SS16425601 
 1/9/2020  Breeder: Jill Anne Walters/Peggy Joanne Walters. Sire: GCH CH Diadem's Freeze Frame At  
 Flashpoint JH  Dam: CH Grand Slam's Takin' It By Storm At Wynnsong. Owner:Jill Walters|Peggy Walters.   
 70 GCHB CH Timberlake's Sand Piper. SS18949402 
 5/7/2020  Breeder: Julia Heidbrink. Sire: Cornelius Vom Schwarzen Seil DM  Dam: Dellinger's Mary Jane.  
 Owner:Lois Rush.Agent:  Andrea Casterline 
 72 GCHG CH Halestorm-Suma This Is Unbelievable FDC CA BCAT CGC TKN ATT. SS18982501 
 5/16/2020  Breeder: Christy Hale/Jessica Kalupa. Sire: GCH CH Nmk's Make Mine Music MH DE DMA  
 CGC  Dam: GCHB CH Suma's For The Fun Of It RN JH FDC CAA FCAT CGC TKN. Owner:Christy Hale.   
 74 GCHB CH Cedar Run Ready Set Let's Ride. SS23240501 
 11/23/2020  Breeder: Treasa Rost/Christopher Rost/Michelle L Rost. Sire: Cedar Run Hauling Ice  Dam:  
 CH Cedar Run It's 5 O'Clock Somewhere DJ. Owner:Treasa Rost Christopher Rost Michelle Rost.   
 76 GCH CH Watisa & Diadem's Every Day Is A Gift Love Tootsie CGC TKN. SS24210901 
 2/3/2021  Breeder: Jeaneen M Beisner/Sandra Maks. Sire: GCH CH Diadem's Freeze Frame At  
 Flashpoint JH  Dam: Diadem's My Secret Weapon. Owner:Jeaneen Beisner |Jaydan Beisner|Makenna  
 Beisner|S Maks .  Melissa Lynn Foehrkolb 
 78 GCH CH Springrun's Aly's Timeless Choice JH. SS25424401 
 10/27/2020  Breeder: L Jane Handschumaker/Terry M DePietro/Thomas J Feneis. Sire: CH Springruns  
 Farmers Choice SH  Dam: GCHP CH Shannon's Celebration At Springrun. Owner:James Manning |Alyson  
 manning .   
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 80 CH Legacyk Outclassin' The Country. SS27371902 
 5/15/2021  Breeder: NanciBeth Koutstaal/Alex Mansfield/Sherri Griswold. Sire: GCHS CH Springrun's  
 Hotter Than That  Dam: GCHS CH Legacyk Twice Tempted. Owner:Carrington Tolzin|Amber Tolzin.   
 82 SEL GCH CH Legacyk What's One More. SS27371904 
 5/15/2021  Breeder: Nancibeth Clements/Alex Mansfield/Sherri Griswold. Sire: GCHS CH Springrun's  
 Hotter Than That  Dam: GCHS CH Legacyk Twice Tempted. Owner:TEGAN JAWORSKI|Nancibeth  
 Clements .   
 84 CH Ehrenvogel I Am Beyonce Always. SS30070806 
 10/14/2021  Breeder: Ann Claire Lester/Marina Renee Lara D.V.M.. Sire: GCHS CH Newpoint Under  
 Investigation  Dam: CH Ehrenvogel Hot As A Pistol. Owner:David Olsen|Marina Renee Lara D.V.M..   
 86 CH Bequest Rushaway Greta. SS36005710 
 7/9/2022  Breeder: Hunter Richardson/Cassaundra Frabutt. Sire: CH Suma's Thanks For Your  
 Consideration  Dam: GCH CH Eisenfaust's On Trend. Owner:Lois Rush|Charles Cobb|Cassaundrra  
 Frabutt|H Richardson.Agent:  Andrea Casterline 
Junior Showmanship 
 Jr (Open Junior)   
 18 1/RBJ CH Cedar Run Up Shits Creek Without A Paddle JH VSWB FITB. SS23240510 
 11/23/2020  Breeder: Treasa Rost/Christopher Rost/Michelle L Rost. Sire: Cedar Run Hauling Ice  Dam:  
 CH Cedar Run It's 5 O'Clock Somewhere DJ. Owner:Melody England|James England|Corrie England.   
 Jr (Open Intermediate)   
 25 1 Bnj Oc's Can'T Touch This. SS02636210 
 11/19/2017  Breeder: Beth DeVries. Sire: GCH CH Eastbay's Hj Scar Hunter  Dam: Bnj Always A Riot.  
 Owner:Robin LaFrance|Beth DeVries.   
 Jr (Master Class)   
 32 1/BJ GCH CH Watisa & Diadem's Every Day Is A Gift Love Tootsie CGC TKN. SS24210901 
 2/3/2021  Breeder: Jeaneen M Beisner/Sandra Maks. Sire: GCH CH Diadem's Freeze Frame At  
 Flashpoint JH  Dam: Diadem's My Secret Weapon. Owner:Jeaneen Beisner |Jaydan Beisner|Makenna  
 Beisner|S Maks .   


